Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office, December 1, 2009

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

Wisconsin Electric Power Company,)	
d/b/a We Energies,)	
)	
Petitioner,)	
)	PCB 10-11
v.)	(Appeal – Land)
)	
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL)	
PROTECTION AGENCY,)	
)	
Respondent.)	

NOTICE OF FILING

To: Pollution Control Board

Attn: Clerk

100 West Randolph

James R. Thompson Center

Suite 11-500

Chicago, IL 60601-3218

James G. Richardson

Division of Legal Counsel

Illinois Environmental Protection Agency

1021 North Grand Avenue East

P.O. Box 19276

Springfield, IL 62794-9276

Bradley P. Halloran Hearing Officer

Pollution Control Board

100 West Randolph

James R. Thompson Center, Suite 11-500

Chicago, IL 60601-3218

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on December 1, 2009, we filed with the Illinois Pollution Control Board the attached Waiver of Decision Deadline, a copy of which is herewith served upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

Wisconsin Electric Power Company,

Dated: December 1, 2009

Cynthia A. Faur Quarles & Brady LLP 300 North LaSalle Street Suite 4000 Chicago, Illinois 60654-3422 (312) 715-5000

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office, December 1, 2009

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

Wisconsin Electric Power Company,)	
d/b/a We Energies,)	
)	
Petitioner,)	
) PCB 10-11	
vi.) (Appeal – Land)
)	
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL)	
PROTECTION AGENCY,)	
)	
Respondent.)	

WAIVER OF DECISION DEADLINE

Wisconsin Electric Power Company (d/b/a We Energies) by its attorneys, Quarles & Brady LLP, hereby waives the Illinois Pollution Control Board's decision deadline up until April 2, 2010.

Respectfully submitted,

Wisconsin Electric Power Company,

One of its attorneys

Cynthia A. Faur Quarles & Brady LLP 300 North LaSalle Street Suite 4000 Chicago, Illinois 60654-3422 (312) 715-5000

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office, December 1, 2009

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned, an attorney, certify that I have served upon the individuals named on the attached Notice of Filing true and correct copies of the Waiver of Decision Deadline via electronic mail and First Class Mail, postage prepaid on December 1, 2009.

yn theo a